After Recording Return to: Archer & Lovell PC PO Box 1024 Cartersville GA 30120 CROSS REFERENCE: Deed Book 3469, Page 461

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF BARTOW

SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF EXTENSION AGREEMENT

The City of Cartersville and Great Valley Commerce Center, LLC, as the Owner/Developer of the project known as Great Valley Commerce Center, entered into an Extension Agreement dated June 2, 2022, which was recorded on June 7, 2022, in Deed Book 3469, Page 461 (the "Extension Agreement"). Great Valley Commerce Center, LLC, as Owner/Developer under the Extension Agreement has satisfied all obligations and paid all sums due under the Extension Agreement, is hereby released from the Extension Agreement, and has no further obligations to the City of Cartersville under the Extension Agreement.

This _____ day of May, 2023.

Attested to by:

CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, GEORGIA

By:___

Matthew J. Santini, Mayor

Julia Drake, City Clerk

[AFFIX SEAL]

Unofficial Witness

Notary Public

[AFFIX SEAL]